

-12 to 2023 ESTT-STW-Sports & fouth wellare

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAMS SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

Block-E, 3rd Floor, Janata Bhawan, syw543@gmail.com, sports.assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

No.SYW.297507/1: In supersession of this Department's earlier Notification No. SYW.250/2019/30 dated 8th October, 2021, the Governor of Assam under Rule 3 and 12 of the Memorandum of Association of Sports Authority of Assam is pleased to notify Shri Prodip Timung, ACS, Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam as Secretary, Sports Authority of Assam (SAA) in addition to his normal duties until further orders.

Further, Shri Prodip Timung, ACS is also allowed to hold the additional charge of Secretary, Board of Sports of Assam and Mission Director, Assam Youth Development Mission Society under Chief Minister's Samagra Gramya Unnayan Yojana until further orders.

This has the approval of competent authority.

Secretary do the Sound Assam Sports Date 11-05-2021 d 72256 ment

No.SYW.297507/1-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Shri Prodip Timung, ACS, Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam.
- 2. The P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. The Secretary Coordination, Office of the Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 4. The Director Assam Govt. Printing Press, Assam, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati for publication of this notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 6. The P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Deptt. for kind apprisal of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 7. The P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Deptt. for kind apprisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 8. The P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Department for kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 9. Nodal Assistant, Website Management, Directorate of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam. Dispur, Guwahati-6 for uploading in the Departmental/Directorate Website.
 - 10. Office of the Mission Director, AYDMS, CMSGUY/Board of Sports of Assam/Sports Authority of Assam.

e-signed
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Sports & Youth Welfare Department